PROCUREMENT FOR THE NEW CONSTRUCTION OF VISITOR’S LOUNGE  

AND INSTALLATION OF WINDOWS AND SCREEN IN VARIOUS BUILDINGS 

OF DEPED REGION VIII 

1. The Department of Education Regional Office VIII, through the General 

Appropriations Act CY 2021 intends to apply the sum of One Million Nine Hundred Ninety-

Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Five and 09/100 Pesos Only (₱1,999,985.09) being 

the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) corresponding each Lot in the table below, 

being the approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for 

each Lot. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall automatically be rejected in accordance with

[...]

VARIOUS BUILDINGS OF DEPED REGION VIII” is composed of two (2) lots, the 

details of which are described in Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for GAA CY 2021  

in the amount of One Million Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine 
Hundred Eighty-Five and 09/100 Pesos Only (₱1,999,985.09). 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

a. NGA, the General Appropriations Act  of 2021. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 

its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manual and associated